FORM PTO-1619A-B Expires 06/03/99 OMB 0651-0027

RE(

08-21-1998

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

ET

PATENT

TO:	The Commissioner of Paten 1007	98,675 , Washington, D.C. 20231. Please		
	record the attached original document(s) or	copy(ies).		
SUBM [X] []	New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame# Corrective Document Reel # Frame#	CONVEYANCE TYPE [X] Assignment [] Security Agreement [] License [] Change of Name [] Merger [] Other U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) [] Department File [] Secret File		
CONVEYING PARTY(IES): (Last name first) Execution Date		RECEIVING PARTY: Name: Lucent Technologies, Inc. Address: 600 Mountain Avenue, P.O. Box 636 City: Murray Hill State: New Jersey Zip Code: 07974-0636 Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached []		
APPLICATION NUMBER(S) OR PATENT NUMBER(S) Mark if additional numbers attached [Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named inventor: 00/00/00				
09/097	Application Number(s): ,527 (Filed June 15, 1998) L NUMBER OF PROPERTIES: Enter the total nu	Patent Number(s): mber of properties involved:1		
Enter P	NT COOPERATION TREATY (PCT): PCT application number only if a U.S. Application or has not been assigned:	NUMBER OF PAGES: Enter the total number of pages contained in the conveyance document including any attachment(s). DO NOT include the Recordation Form Cover Sheet pages in this total.		
CORR	RESPONDENT NAME AND ADDRESS: Rockey, Milnamow & Katz, Ltd. Two Prudential Plaza 180 North Stetson Avenue, Suite 4700 Chicago, Illinois 60601 (312) 616-5400	FEE AMOUNT: Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Charge to Deposit Account 04-1644 [X] The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional sees which may be required, or redit any overpayment, to Deposit Account 64-1644.		
	EMENT AND SIGNATURE	226060 1		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any stached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as herein indicated				
	Nancy R. Gamburd Many Angust 13, 1998			
	of Person Signing Signat	Aregust 13, 1998 ure EDate		

Baiyor 4-4-5-4

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Robert John Baiyor, of Naperville in the County of DuPage and State of Illinois, Deborah Thomas Earl of Naperville in the County of DuPage and State of Illinois, Harold Robert Smith, Jr., of Oakbrook Terrace in the County of DuPage and State of Illinois and Thomas Dale Strom of Naperville in the County of DuPage and State of Illinois, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 600 Mountain Avenue, P.O. Box 636, Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to APPARATUS, METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROVIDING INFORMATION TO A CALLED PARTY IN MULTIPLE LEG TELECOMMUNICATION SESSIONS described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said invention.

We authorize Lucent Technologies Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Lucent Technologies Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Lucent Technologies Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Lucent Technologies Inc. may designate.

PATENT REEL: 9387 FRAME: 0390

but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.						
		Shut Pinger				
		Robert John Baiyor				
Date: 7-13-98	<u>.</u>					
United States of America)					
State of) ss.:					
County of)					
1.						
On this 13 th	day of July	, 19 <u>98</u> , before me				
personally came Robert Jo	ohn Baiyor, to me known to be	the individual described in and who				
executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.						
	OFFICIAL SEAL TERRY G HINRICHS	Lug Illum Notary Public				
;	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 01/26/00					

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Lucent Technologies Inc.

Date: <u>7/20/98</u>		Deborah Thomas Earl		
United States of America)			
State of) ss.:			
County of)			
On this 20 day of Juy, 1998, before me personally came Deborah Thomas Earl, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.				
7 C NOT. MY C	OFFICIAL SEAL ERRY G HINRICHS ARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS COMMISSION EXPIRES: 01/26/00	Lyd llm Notary Public		

Date: <u>1/13/98</u>		Harold Robert Smith, Jr.
United States of America)	
State of) ss.:	
County of)	
On this 13 ¹⁵	•	, $19\overline{98}$, before me wn to be the individual described in and
		dged execution of the same.
	OFFICIAL SEA TERRY G HINRIC NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF I	L Notary Public

Date: 7/13/98		Thomas Dale Strom Thomas Dale Strom		
United States of America)			
State of) ss.:			
County of)			
On this 13 has day of Juy, 1995, before me personally came Thomas Dale Strom, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.				
OF TE NOTAR MY CO	FFICIAL SEAL RRY G HINRICHS RY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MMISSION EXPIRES: 01/26/00	Notary Public		

RECORDED: 08/17/1998